

## Cherokee County

75785

980Le

## NOTICE OF MEETING

NOTICE is hereby given that the Cherokee County Commissioners' Court will meet in Regular Session at 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, January 24, 2023 at its regular meeting place in the County Courtroom in the County Courthouse in the City of Rusk, Texas, for the purpose of:

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Invocation.
- 3. Consider and take action if necessary on an Interlocal Agreement with the City of Jacksonville for Inmate Services.
- Consider and approve the Sheriff's Office to purchase vehicles through the Sheriff's Association of Texas vehicle procurement program.
- Consider and approve Cherokee County Professional Services Agreement for Medical Services at the Cherokee County Jail.
- Consider and take possible action to enter into an Interlocal agreement
  with the City of Jacksonville to provide for subdivision regulation
  within the extraterritorial jurisdiction of the municipality of
  Jacksonville.

- Consider and take possible action on amending the current subdivision regulations.
- 8. Consider authorizing resolution to resell property bid in trust in Cherokee County. These properties were previously offered for tax sale and the required minimum bid was not received. This resolution authorizes the Sheriff to resell the property at a public sale with no minimum bid required.
- 9. Consider and approve Delinquent Tax Collection Report.
- 10. Consider and Approve Tax Refund Greater than \$500.00.
- Meet with TAC HEBP consultants to discuss opportunities to improve the Cherokee County Employee Health Benefits Program.
- 12. Consider approval of the following consent agenda:
  - 12.1 Accept Treasurer's monthly report for December 2022.
  - 12.2 Consider and Accept Auditor's Monthly Report for December 2022.
  - 12.3 Racial Profiling Report for Precinct 3, Constable Eddie Lee.
  - 12.4 Racial Profiling Report for Marvin Acker.
  - 12.5 Final Plat creating Lots 1-5 of the Juniper Subdivision in BlockNo. 27 of the Jose Pineda East Four League Grant, Abstract No.41, Cherokee County, Texas. No Roads.
  - 12.6 Consider laying utility lines in each precinct.
  - 12.7 Authorizing the payment of the bills, payroll and transfer of funds.

12.8 Review and approve Human Resource Director Quarterly Report.

Chris Davis County Judge

S A

Saverne dusk

Laverne Lusk County Clerk

By Semufu Boatman

at 5:34 o'clock A M

JAN 19 2023

CLERK, COUNTY COURT CHEROKEE CO., TX